2020 Osage JV Volleyball Tournament
Saturday, September 5, 2020

Osage High School
820 Sawyer Drive

Welcome to the Osage JV Tournament. Please look over the following information carefully
and contact me with any questions.

Bryan Tabbert
Head Volleyball Coach

Bryan.Tabbert@osage.k12.ia.us

Cell: (641) 220-3891

Time:

Entry Fee:

Parking:

Admission:

Locker rooms:

Concessions:

Balls:

Line judges/Score keepers/
Libero Tracker:

Warm-Up:

School: (641) 732-5856

8:15 a.m. - Gym open
9:00 a.m. - Pool play begins

$80 - Please mail to Mike Henson, A.D., or bring along with you

The parking lot to the north of the school is NOT for spectator
parking. Please have teams and fans enter through the East doors.
Please park buses in the East parking lot near the baseball
diamonds.

No charge - Please note that Masks will be REQUIRED while in
the building

Will be available to shower in but you need to bring your own
towels. Osage High School will not be responsible for lost or
stolen items.

There will be NO Concessions available. Outside Coolers WILL
be allowed. Team camps will be set up in the hallways. Please do
your best to stay primarily in your own camp area. Please pick up
your area before you leave.

Following COVID Guidelines set forth by the State, please bring
your own Volleyballs. We will provide game balls
We will provide all of these.

Full warm-up time for the first match only. (5-6-6). After that your
team will be limited to 4 minutes (3-1).



**We will start promptly at 9:00 and move along as quickly as we can!!**

Method of play: 1. There will be a coin flip for choice of serve or side.
2. Round Robin Format

Teams
1) Osage
2) Cedar Falls
3) Waverly Shell Rock
4) Mason City
5) South Winn
6) Clear Lake
7) Dike New Hartford

Play Schedule

Court 1 - North Court 2 - South
1) 2-7 3-6
2) 7-1 4-5

After 1st 2 rounds, teams will play on 1st available court:
2-5
3-4
1-6
7-5
2-3
5-1
6-4
7-3
1-4
5-3
6-2
3-1
4-2
6-7
1-2
4-7
5-6



